RESOLUTION #33-2011/2012

WHEREAS, The Grundy County Board of Supervisors has adopted and approved Ordinance #2004-8, an ordinance to provide for the issuance of permits for utility line installations; and

WHEREAS, The Grundy County Engineer is requesting approval to start issuing a newly revised Utility Permit form for Grundy County dated February 2012; and

WHEREAS, Section 5 under said Ordinance provides Grundy County Board of Supervisors the authority to adopt a Utility Permit form by resolution and Amendments thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Grundy County Board of Supervisors authorizes and approves the amendment(s) by adding new Section 5(c) to Utility Permit form for Grundy County dated February 2012 effective this date,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this resolution are hereby repealed.

Passed and approved this 7th day of February, 2012.

Charles Bakker, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

By: Khonda

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor

Date: February 7, 2012